AMENDING CHAPTER 3A

ORDINANCE 477

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 3A OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina:

Section 1. That Chapter 3A, Section 17, Subsection (i) of the Code of the City of Charlotte be amended by inserting a comma (,) after the word "religion", and the word "sex" before the word "or" in the last sentence of this subsection.

Sec. 2. That this ordinance become effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

How W. Unfafil Y

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of June, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 57, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 90.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 478-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 176-X, THE 1971-72 BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY TO THE TRAFFIC CONTROL BUDGET FOR TWO FLASHING STOP LIGHTS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$2,400 is hereby transferred from the General Fund Contingency to Account 518.528 (Traffic Control - Traffic Signals), these funds to be used for the purpose of erecting two flashing stop lights - one at Kenilworth Avenue and Greenwood Cliff and one at Sharon Amity Road and Walker Road.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

They W. Underfull Jr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of June, 1972, the reference having been made in Minutes Book 57, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 91.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk